

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1876/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/12/2006 in CMWP
No.19918/2001 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

IQBAL NARAYAN SRIVASTAVA (D)THROUGH LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND MOHAN DEY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 4686 of 2008
(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date:13/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.C. Kharbanda,Adv.
Mr. Vipin K. Saxena,Adv.
Mr. T.N. Saxena,Adv.
Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shrabani Chakrabarty,Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) No.1876/2007:

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that
this petition has become infructuous. It is dismissed as
such.

...2/-

-2-

S.L.P.(C) No.4686/2008:

Application for substitution is allowed.

In the facts and circumstances of this case, we
are not inclined to interfere. The special leave
petition is dismissed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER